

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE REPAIR AT ICS OFFICE, CAMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE, MAIN CAMPUS, DAET, CAMARINES NORTE

1. The Camarines Norte State College through the Bids and Awards Committee (CNSC-

BAC) intends to apply the sum of One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Two Pesos (P135,882.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the REPAIR OF ICS Office, Camarines Norte State College, Daet, Camarines Norte, Main Campus, Daet, Camarines Norte.

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall automatically be rejected at the opening of the proposals.

- The CAMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Completion of the Works is required FIFTEEN (15) CALENDAR DAYS. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using nondiscretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.
- Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Office of the Head, BAC Secretariat, Records Office, 2nd Floor General Administration Building and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00 A.M -5:00 P.M.
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders effective April 22,2021- May 6,2021 free of charge.
- Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission on May <u>7,2021 at exactly 2:00 o'clock in the afternoon</u> at the Office of the Head, BAC Secretariat, Records Office, 2nd Floor, General Administration Building, Main Campus Late bids shall not be accepted.
- 7. The Camarines Norte State College reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at anytime prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 8. For further information, please refer to:

ELOISA R. LUKBAN BAC Head Secretariat Records Office 2nd Floor, General Administration Building CNSC, Daet, Camarines Norte CP No. 099853153141

> LILIBETH A. ROXAS, Ph.D. VP for Administration and

Finance

BAC Chairperson



CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the posting of the foregoing advertisement covers the period from April 22, 2021 to May 7, 2021 in the following conspicuous places in the CNSC premises reserved for the purpose namely:

- 1. Office of the President
- 2. Guard House
- 3. Lobby of the General Administration Building
- 4. G-EPS
- 5. CNSC Website

ELOISA R. LUKBAN Head, BAC Secretariat